
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5591
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
6TH ASIA GAS PARTNERSHIP SUMMIT
Balram Shri P.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has attended the 6th Asia Gas Partnership Summit recently; 

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; 

(c) whether any MoUs have been signed in this regard; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b): Representatives from the Government participated in the 6th Asian Gas Partnership Summit (AGPS) held in New Delhi on
March 22-23, 2010. Issues relating to sourcing, transportation and distribution of gas and other important issues concerning the sector
were discussed during the Summit. 

(c): No Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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